Notice to Vendors:

## BULLETIN NUMBER 4 REQUEST FOR STATEMENT OF QUALIFICATIONS (RFSQ) PSYCHOLOGICAL AND/OR PSYCHIATRIC SERVICES RFSQ NUMBER 713-SH

This Bulletin Number 4 is being issued to notify potential Vendors that RFSQ Number 713-SH for Psychological and/or Psychiatric Services has been updated to include revisions to insurance coverage requirements. RFSQ Number 713-SH (Revised) has been modified as follows:

## 1. Psychological Services:

a. Subparagraph 8.24.4 (Sexual Misconduct Liability) of Appendix A (Model Master Agreement) is deleted in its entirety and restated as follows:

## 8.24.4 (Sexual Misconduct Liability)

Insurance covering actual or alleged claims for sexual misconduct and/or molestation with limits of not less than \$1 million per claim and \$1 million aggregate, and claims for negligent employment, investigation, supervision, training or retention of, or failure to report to proper authorities, a person(s) who committed any act of abuse, molestation, harassment, mistreatment or maltreatment of a sexual nature.

b. Subparagraph 8.24.6 (Cyber Liability Insurance) of Appendix A (Model Master Agreement) is deleted in its entirety.

## 2. Psychiatric Services:

- a. Subparagraph 8.24.4 (Sexual Misconduct Liability) of Appendix A (Model Master Agreement) is deleted in its entirety.
- b. Subparagraph 8.24.6 (Cyber Liability Insurance) of Appendix A (Model Master Agreement) is deleted in its entirety.

You may access this Bulletin Number 4 of RFSQ 713-SH in electronic (.pdf) format via the LASD's website at <a href="https://lasd.org/transparency/solicitations/">https://lasd.org/transparency/solicitations/</a>.

Except as provided herein, all other terms and conditions of the RFSQ will remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Should you have any questions, please contact Contract Analyst Gabriela Frierson at <a href="mailto:gfrierso@lasd.org">gfrierso@lasd.org</a>.